
Girls U-13, 2006 and younger

Weight categories - 29 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Vytautė Navickaitė 2009 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1
2 Ariana Šuopytė 2008 Šakiai Lietuva Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 2
3 Taisija Gerasimovic 2010 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 3
4 Sofija Moksina 2010 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 4

Weight categories - 41 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Teona Bykovskaya 2006 Dugavpils Latvia  Grappling Team Teodor Bykovskiy 1
2 Jurita Janušytė 2008 Šakiai Lietuva Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 2
3 Viktorija Kozlovska 2008 Liepaja Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Anda Filipova 3

Weight categories - 49 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Skaistė Novikova 2006 Šiaulių raj. Lietuva Kuršėnų sporto mokykla Vidmantas Budraitis 1
2 Viltė Merkevičiūtė 2006 Šakiai Lietuva Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 2

Weight categories + 49 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Gabrielė Dolgovaitė 2006 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1
2 Paulina Stalionytė 2007 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 2
3 Vkarė Eidukaitytė 2006 Šakiai Lietuva Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 3

Women  2005 and older

Lithuania
28/09/2019

Šiauliai

EUROPEAN OPEN GRAPPLING NO- GI IGF CHAMPIONSHIP



Weight categories - 49 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Ieva Eringytė 2001 Šakiai Lietuva Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 1
2 Silvita Novikova 2004 Šiaulių raj. Lietuva Kuršėnų sporto mokykla Vidmantas Budraitis 2

Weight categories - 53 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Anastasija Feofanova 1989 Kalinigrad Russia Sambomix Yurii Shilenkov 1
2 Austėja Šidlauskaitė 2002 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 2
3 Raimonda Mažeikaitė 2001 Alytaus raj. Lietuva Klubas "DO" Rolandas Lukoševičius 3

Weight categories - 57 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Oksana Chernikova 1978 Riga Latvia Satori dojo Maksim Zakitis 1
2 Deimantė Aukštuolytė 2000 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Eugenijus Simonaitis 2

Weight categories - 61 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Ieva Smirnovaitė 2003 Šakiai Lietuva Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 1
2 Daniela Leiskalne 2005 Jūrmala Latvia MMA Jūrmala Edgars Lipskijs, Arturs Leisansa 2

Weight categories - 65 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Laura Mikalauskaitė 1991 Riga Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 1
2 Erika Šachvorostovaitė 2003 Jonava Lietuva Faiteris Arnoldas Lukošiūnas, Tomas Svirkis 2

Weight categories - 69 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1
Aida Vasiliauskaitė

2001
Šakiai-

Panevežys Lietuva Audra-Ristis Kęstutis Smirnovas, Ričardas Balta 1
2 Dovilė Čivilytė 1992 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 2

Weight categories + 74 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Anda Filipova 1987 Liepaja Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Mihails Filipovs 1

Boys  U-11, 2008 and younger

Weight categories - 24 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Illia Hesal 2009 Odesa Ukraina Arxat Jurij Voronin 1
2 LiutaurasGolubevskij 2009 Vilnius Lietuva Kovos menų akademija Natas Akmanavičius 2
3 Dens Kamerilov 2010 Kaliningrad Russia West Fighters Oleg Hromov 3



Weight categories - 27 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Vilius Kairys 2009 Klaipeda Lietuva Team Lion MMA Raimondas Zeniauskas 1
2 Benas Vrubliauskas 2009 Klaipeda Lietuva Team Lion MMA Raimondas Zeniauskas 2
3 Mikhail Medvedev 2010 Kaliningrad Russia West Fighters Oleg Hromov 3

Weight categories - 30 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Martynas Aukštuolis 2009 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Eugenijus Simonaitis 1
2 Erikas Kazlovskis 2009 Vilnius Lietuva Kovos menų akademija Natas Akmanavičius 2
3 Nikita Tunkevic 2010 Vilnius Lietuva Atėnų tigrai 3
4 Timurs Baranovs 2010 Riga Latvia Lewc Artūrs Cernavskis 4
5 Anton Bogomolov 2008 Kaliningrad Russia West Fighters Oleg Hromov 5

Weight categories - 33 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Vadim Belik 2008 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 1
2 Kiril Gerasimovic 2010 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2
3 Artūras Aukštuolis 2009 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 3
4 Armandas Žukovskis 2008 Vilnius Lietuva Kovos menų akademija Natas Akmanavičius 4
5 Nikita Romantcov 2010 Kalinigrad Russia West Fighters Oleg Hromov 5

Weight categories - 36 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Deimantas Serebrianskij 2008 Vilnius Lietuva Kovos menų akademija Natas Akmanavičius 1
2 Vilius Girdenis 2010 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 2
3 Rafaels Levins 2008 Riga Latvia Lewc Artūrs Cernavskis 3

Weight categories - 39 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Kristupas Kolosovas 2009 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Eugenijus Simonaitis 1
2 Martins Gaijus-Gailius 2008 Riga Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 2
3 Arijus Augūnas 2008 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 3
4 Orans Okss 2008 Riga Latvia Lewc Artūrs Cernavskis 4
5 Daniil Brezhenko 2010 Kaliningrad Russia West Fighters Oleg Hromov 5   7
6 Dominiks Prihodšenko 2009 Riga Latvia Lewc Artūrs Cernavskis 5   7
7 Emils Ogrins 2009 Riga Latvia Lewc Artūrs Cernavskis 5   7

Weight categories - 42 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Karlis Miluzs 2009 Riga Latvia Lewc Artūrs Cernavskis 1
2 Patrik Kumpinskij 2009 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2
3 Povilas Alminas 2008 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 3



Weight categories - 45 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Adrijus Kirilovas 2009 Švenčionys Lietuva Liūto narvas Dainius Burokas 1
2 Eduardas Gvardins 2009 Riga Latvia Lewc Artūrs Cernavskis 2
3 Tautvydas Linartas 2009 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Eugenijus Simonaitis 3

Weight categories + 48  kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Kipras Pikauskas 2010 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1
2 Arminas Tamošaitis 2008 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 2
3 Džiugas Mickus 2009 Klaipėda Lietuva Team Lion MMA Raimondas Zeniauskas 3

Boys U-13, 2006-2007

Weight categories - 36 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Oleg Baldovskij 2007 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 1
2 Michail Jakšys 2007 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2

Weight categories - 42 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Sergey Chernikov 2006 Kaliningrad Russia West Fighters Oleg Hromov 1
2 Nojus Rimdeika 2006 Jonava Lietuva Faiteris Arnoldas Lukošiūnas, Tomas Svirkis 2
3 Ilja Panov 2007 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 3

Weight categories - 45 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Nagls Gutauskas 2006 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1
2 Tomas Kirkliauskas 2007 Alytaus raj. Lietuva Klubas "DO" Rolandas Lukoševičius 2
3 Arnas Kavoliūnas 2006 Kaunas Lietuva Hokuto Vilius Tarasevičius 3

Weight categories - 48 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Emilijus Kaganovičius 2006 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 1
2 Artem Boiko 2007 Odessa Ukraina Arxat Voronin 2
3 Karol Januškevč 2006 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 3
4 Nils Prihodčenko 2007 Riga Latvia Lewc Artūrs Cernavskis 4

Weight categories - 52 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Adam Voicechovskij 2006 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 1
2 Daniel Afaasjevs 2006 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2
3 Tautvydas Didžiokas 2007 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 3



4 Danielius Tunkevic 2006 Vilnius Lietuva Atėnų tigrai Darius Karanauskas 4
5 Matas Janušis 2006 Šakiai Lietuva Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 5   6
6 Ivanovs Aleksandrs 2007 Riga Latvia Lewc Artūrs Cernavskis 5   6

Weight categories + 52 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Lukas Karvelis 2006 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1
2 Kasparas Linartas 2006 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 2
3 Emilis Stankevičius 2007 Vilnius Lietuva Faiteris Arnolas Lukošiūnas 3
4 Nojus Navickas 2007 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 4
5 Dovydas Nešokocas 2007 Kaunas Lietuva Hokuto Vilius Tarasevičius 5

Boys U-15, 2004-2005

Weight categories - 42 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Marik Voicechvskij 2005 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 1
Weight categories - 52 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Nikita Shilenkov 2004 Kaliningrad Russia Sambomix Yurii Shilenkov 1
2 Said Seydaliev 2005 Kaunas Lietuva Hokuto Vilius Tarasevičius 2
3 Arlandas Tamošaitis 2005 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 3

Weight categories - 56 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Ernestas Grakavinas 2005 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1
2 Ihor Makogin 2004 Odessa Ukraina Arxat Voronin 2
3 Antoni Bloch 2004 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 3
4 Nikita Sokolovas 2004 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 4
5 Vygaudas Kaušius 2005 Šakiai Lietuva Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 5

Weight categories - 60 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Danas Januška 2005 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 1
2 Mindaugas Motiekaitis 2005 Jonava Lietuva Faiteris Arnoldas Lukošiūnas, Tomas Svirkis 2
3 Dalius Kutka 2005 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 3
4 Tichon Belik 2005 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 4
5 Kirils Tihonovs 2004 Daugavpils Latvia MMA Academy V.Tušinovs 5

Weight categories - 68 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Konstantin  Savickij 2005 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 1



2 Nikolas Sidabras 2004 Mažeikiai Lietuva Aerobikos ir kovinės savigynos sk. Virgilijus Vaicius 2
Weight categories - 72 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Daniels Freibergs 2005 Riga Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 1
2 Nikita Panov 2005 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2

Boys U-17, 2002-2003

Weight categories - 56 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Kaparas Žoldasbekovas 2003 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1
2 Aleksandras Juzik 2002 Klaipėda Lietuva Team Lion MMA Raimondas Zeniauskas 2
3 Robertas Keršys 2002 Vilnius Lietuva Faiteris Arnoldas Lukošiūnas 3
4 Dan Jagelo 2002 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 4

Weight categories - 64 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Markas Bavejanas 2003 Vilnius Lietuva KMC "Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 1
2 Lukas Lazdauskis 2002 Kaunas Lietuva Fighter House Donatas Uktveris 2
3 Ignas Žekonis 2003 Šakiai Lietuva Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 3
4 Alrxander Decik 2003 Kainingrad Russia West Fighters Oleg Hromov 4
5 Ugnius Mockus 2003 Jurbarkas Lietuva Sfinksas Diana Arlauskaitė 5

Weight categories - 68 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Lukas Kirka 2003 Švenčionys Lietuva Liūto narvas Darius Karanauskas 1
2 Daniel Aleksejko 2003 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 2

Weight categories - 72 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Vadimas Babič 2003 Vilnius Lietuva KMC "Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 1
2 Daniels Bendiks 2002 Riga Latvia Lewc Artūrs Cernavskis 2
3 Arnas Vaidelauskas 2002 Šiauliai Lietuva Taurus Energy Gym Mantas Vaidelauskas 3
4 Justas Stvolas 2003 Švenčionys Lietuva Liūto narvas Darius Karanauskas 5
5 Donatas Jurgelevičius 2003 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 6

Weight categories - 76 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Arnas Šaduika 2002 Vilnius Lietuva KMC "Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 1
2 Povilas Užtupys 2002 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 2
3 Maksim Kostyuk 2002 Baer-Sheva Israel Elite fighters Israel Elias Mamedov 3
4 Bernardas Dadycin 2003 Klaipeda Lietuva Team Lion MMA Raimondas Zeniauskas 4



Weight categories - 84 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Marius Juočiūnas 2002 Šakiai Lietuva Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 1
2 Nikita Berkovič 2003 Vilnius Lietuva KMC "Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 2
3 Augis Povilaitis 2002 Šakiai Lietuva Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 3

Man U-19, 2000-2001

Weight categories - 60 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Danielius Nevedomskis 2000 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 1
2 Karolis Dorofėjavas 2001 Kaunas Lietuva Hokuto Vilius Tarasevičius 2
3 Shukhrat Kurbanov 2000 Riga Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 3

Weight categories - 68 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Mykolas Korsakovas 2001 Kaunas Lietuva Fighter House Donatas Uktveris 1
2 Modestas Merkevičius 2000 Šakiai Lietuva Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 2
3 Aidas Abrutis 2001 Klaipėda Lietuva Team Lion MMA Raimondas Zeniauskas 3

Weight categories - 68 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Vytas Korsakas 2001 Šiauliai Lietuva Taurus Energy Gym Mantas Vaidelauskas 1
Weight categories + 90 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Yarden Suisa 2001 Baer-Sheva Israel Elite fighters Israel Amit  Hakim 1
2 Dominykas Ambrazevičius 2000 Tauragė Lietuva KMPB Indrius Bolisas 2

Adult ( men) 1999 and older

Weight categories - 64 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Deinis Gorenko 1995 Riga Latvia Profesionalis Artiom Maslovs 1
2 Khvan Andrei 1985 Kalinigrad Russia West Fighters Oleg Hromov 2
3 Konstantin Mokšin 1977 Vilnius Lietuva KMC "Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 3
4 Muchamed Mutalipov 1999 Vilnius Lietuva Atėnų tigrai Darius Karanauskas 4

Weight categories - 68 kg.



Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place
1 Laimonas Stančikas 1990 Vilnius Lietuva KMC "Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 1
2 Vladimir Valyaev 1986 Kaliningrad Russia BJJ39 Bagdan Sadukha 2
3 Adam Ivgi 1998 Baer-Sheva Israel Elite fighters Israel Amit  Hakim 3
4 Elias Mamadov 1992 Baer-Sheva Israel Elite fighters Israel Amit  Hakim 4
5 Kaspars Rūtinš 1993 Riga Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 5   7
6 Andrii Yelikov 1992 Riga Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 5   7
7 Nikolaj Mankov 1993 Kaliningrad Russia BJJ39 Aleksj Uskov 5   7

Weight categories - 72 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Bogdan Sadukha 1993 Kaliningrad Russia BJJ39 Bagdan Sadukha 1
2 Elias Mamadov 1999 Baer-Sheva Israel Elite fighters Israel Amit  Hakim 2

3
Renatas Buškus

1987
Kaunas-

Radviliškis Lietuva A-ForceBJJ/Otso gym Rokas Naruševičius, Tadas Rimkevičius 3
4 Martina Dagis 1992 Jurmala Latvia MMA Jūrmala Edgars Lipskijs, Arturs Leisansa 4
5 Zaitsev Bogdan 1994 Kaliningrad Russia West Fighters Oleg Hromov 5

Weight categories - 76 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Tomas Smirnovas 1995 Vilnius Lietuva KMC "Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 1
2 Žygimantas Ramaška 1996 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 2
3 Vilius Tarasevičius 1990 Kaunas Lietuva Hokuto Vilius Tarasevičius 3
4 Edgaras Valėnas 1992 Vilnius Lietuva Warriors team Valdemaras Stančaitis 4
5 Mantas Navickas 1996 Kaunas Lietuva Fighter House Donatas Uktveris 5   7
6 Tomas Navickas 1996 Kaunas Lietuva Fighter House Donatas Uktveris 5   7
7 Maxim Maznitsa 1992 Baer-Sheva Israel Elite fighters Israel Amit  Hakim 5   7

Weight categories - 80 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Lukas Pelakauskas 1991 Vilnius Lietuva KMC "Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 1
2 Nikita Gerasimov 1997 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 2
3 Juozas Algirdas Petkelis 1990 Vilnius Lietuva KMC "Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 3
4 Gražvydas Mustys 1993 Plungė Lietuva Herjer mma Tommy Lilleskog Langaker 4
5 Einars Kulda 1991 Daugavpils Latvia Grappling team Teodor Bykovskiy 5   8
6 Didziz Verbickas 1989 Valmera Latvia Vamiera Boxing Club Vaentins Bekeris 5   8
7 Ventis Bejkeris 1989 Valmera Latvia Vidzemes dzudo skola Didzis verbickis 5   8
8 Janis Runcis 1989 Riga Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 5   8

Weight categories - 84 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Deivid Matusevic 2000 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 1
2 Antanas Azarevics 1988 Riga Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 2



3 Kasparas Strazdas 2000 Vilnius Lietuva KMC "Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 3
4 Arturs Leisans 1998 Jurmala Latvia MMA Jūrmala Edgars Lipskijs, Arturs Leisansa 4
5 Marius Pavlovas 1997 Vilnius Lietuva KMC "Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 5   7
6 Gidi Keysari 1998 Baer-Sheva Israel Elite fighters Israel Amit  Hakim 5    7
7 Vladimir Prokofev 1996 Kaliningrad Russia West Fighters Oleg Hromov 5   7
8 Denis Alekseev 1995 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 8   12
9 Igor Medvedev 1989 Kaliningrad Russia West Fighters Oleg Hromov 8   12
10 Ambrievski Nikolaj 1997 Kaliningrad Russia BJJ39 Aleksj Uslia 8   12
11 Edas Savelievas 1994 Kaunas Lietuva Fighter House Donatas Uktveris 8   12
12 Marius Poškus 1983 Šiauliai Lietuva Mangustas Stanislovas Kulikauskas 8   12

Weight categories - 90 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Gidi Keysari 1998 Baer-Sheva Israel Elite fighters Israel Amit  Hakim 1
2 Germans Zhukovs 1995 Riga Latvia Satori dojo Maksim Zakitis 2
3 Artūras Kudrešovas 1993 Kaunas Lietuva Cunamis Fight Club Ignas Barysas 3
4 Danielius Grebliūnas 1997 Vilnius Lietuva KMC "Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 4
5 Sergei Trushkin 1992 Kaliningrad Russia BJJ39 Bagdan Sadukha 5   7
6 Sergej Siricin 1987 Kaliningrad Russia BJJ39 Bagdan Sadukha 5   7
7 Zhwan Arsalan Jamal 1999 Riga Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 5   7

Weight categories - 100 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Dmitrijs Anisko 1996 Daugavpils Latvia Grappling team Teodor Bykovskiy 1
2 Valerijs Tusinovs 1995 Daugavpils Latvia MMA Academy V.Tušinovs 2
3 Marek Taraskevič 1982 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 3
4 Tomas Mezitis 1988 Riga Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 4
5 Andrejs Bondarjuks 1998 Daugavpils Latvia Grappling team Teodor Bykovskiy 5

Weight categories + 100 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Teodoras Aukstuolis 1991 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Eugenijus Simonaitis 1
2 Edvard Petrovič 1997 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2
3 Anatoliy Shingarenko 1993 Kalinigrad Russia Sambomix Yurii Shilenkov 3

Veterans 1984 and older

Weight categories - 76 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Valerii Nosov 1981 Kaliningrad Russia Sambomix Yurii Shilenkov 1
2 Konstantin Mokšin 1977 Vilnius Lietuva KMC "Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 2



3 Mihail Filipovs 1984 Liepaja Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 3
Weight categories - 90 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Domantas Kančys 1978 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 1
2 Yurii Shilenkov 1969 Kaliningrad Russia Sambomix Aleksandr Anisimov 2
3 Aleksei Filinov 1983 Kaliningrad Russia Sambomix Yurii Shilenkov 3

For absolute winner of the belt Men
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Deivid Matusevič 2000 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 1
2 Lukas Pelikauskas 1991 Vilnius Lietuva KMC "Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 2
3 Dmitrij Anisko 1996 Daugavpils Latvia Grappling team Teodor Bykovskiy 3
4 Nikita Gerasimov 1997 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 4
5 Kasparas Strazdas 2000 Vilnius Lietuva KMC "Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 5   8
6 Adam Ivgi 1998 Baer-Sheva Israel Elite fighters Israel Amit  Hakim 5   8
7 Elias Mamedov 1992 Baer-Sheva Israel Elite fighters Israel Amit  Hakim 5   8
8 Jurij Shilenkov 1969 Kaliningrad Russia Sambomix Aleksandr Anisimov 5  8

For absolute winner of the belt Women
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Anda Filipova 2001 Liepaja Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Mihails Filipovs 1

2
Aida Vasiliauskaitė

2001
Šakiai-

Panevežys Lietuva Audra-Ristis Kęstutis Smirnovas, Ričardas Balta 2
3 Oksana Chernikova 1979 Riga Latvia Satori dojo Maksim Zakitis 3
4 Anastasija Feofanova 1989 Kaliningradas Russia Sambomix Yurii Shilenkov 4

Girls U-13, 2006 and younger

Weight categories - 29 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Vytautė Navickaitė 2009 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1
2 Taisija Gerasimovic 2010 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2
3 Sofija Moksina 2010 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 3

Weight categories - 41 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Viktorija Kozlovska 2008 Liepaja Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Anda Filipova 1
Weight categories - 49 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

EUROPEAN OPEN GRAPPLING GI IGF CHAMPIONSHIP



1 Gabrielė Dolgovaitė 2006 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1
2 Paulina Stalionytė 2007 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 2
3 Skaistė Novikova 2006 Šiaulių raj. Lietuva Kuršėnų sporto mokykla Vidmantas Budraitis 3

Women  2005 and older

Weight categories - 53 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Austėja Šidlauskaitė 2002 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1
2 Silvita Novikova 2004 Šiaulių raj. Lietuva Kuršėnų sporto mokykla Vidmantas Budraitis 2
3 Raimonda Mažeikaitė 2001 Alytaus raj. Lietuva Klubas "DO" Rolandas Lukoševičius 3

Weight categories - 57 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Deimantė Aukštuolytė 2000 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Eugenijus Simonaitis 1
Weight categories - 69kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1
Aida Vasiliauskaitė

2001
Šakiai-

Panevežys Lietuva Audra-Ristis Kęstutis Smirnovas, Ričardas Balta 1
2 Laura Mikalauskaitė 1991 Riga Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 2

Boys  U-11, 2008 and younger

Weight categories - 24 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 LiutaurasGolubevskij 2009 Vilnius Lietuva Kovos menų akademija Natas Akmanavičius 1
Weight categories - 30 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Martynas Aukštuolis 2009 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Eugenijus Simonaitis 1
2 Erikas Kazlovskis 2009 Vilnius Lietuva Kovos menų akademija Natas Akmanavičius 2
3 Timurs Baranovs 2010 Riga Latvia Lewc Artūrs Cernavskis 3

Weight categories - 33 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Vadim Belik 2008 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 1
2 Kiril Gerasimovic 2010 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2
3 Artūras Aukštuolis 2009 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 3



Weight categories - 36 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Vilius Girdenis 2010 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1
2 Demjans Puškins 2009 Riga Latvia Grecicho fight team Andrejs Maslovs 2
3 Ilja Gavrilovs 2009 Riga Latvia Grecicho fight team Andrejs Maslovs 3
4 Rafaels Levins 2008 Riga Latvia Lewc Artūrs Cernavskis 4

Weight categories - 39 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Arijus Augūnas 2008 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1
2 Kristupas Kolosovas 2009 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Eugenijus Simonaitis 2
3 Dominiks Prihodšenko 2009 Riga Latvia Lewc Artūrs Cernavskis 3
4 Orans Okss 2008 Riga Latvia Lewc Artūrs Cernavskis 4
5 Martins Gaijus-Gailius 2008 Riga Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 5   6
6 Emils Ogrins 2009 Riga Latvia Lewc Artūrs Cernavskis 5   6

Weight categories - 42 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Patrik Kumpinskij 2009 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 1
2 Karlis Miluzs 2009 Riga Latvia Lewc Artūrs Cernavskis 2
3 Povilas Alminas 2008 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 3

Weight categories - 45 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Tautvydas Linartas 2009 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Eugenijus Simonaitis 1
2 Eduardas Gvardins 2009 Riga Latvia Lewc Artūrs Cernavskis 2

Weight categories + 48  kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Arminas Tamošaitis 2008 Ukmergė Lietuva Team Lion MMA Raimondas Zeniauskas 1
2 Kipras Pikauskas 2010 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 2
3 Adrians Bors 2009 Riga Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 3

Boys U-13, 2006-2007

Weight categories - 36 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Oleg Baldovskij 2007 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 1
2 Michail Jakšys 2007 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2

Weight categories - 45 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Nagls Gutauskas 2006 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1



2 Arnas Kavoliūnas 2006 Kaunas Lietuva Hokuto Vilius Tarasevičius 2
3 Tomas Kirkliauskas 2007 Alytaus raj. Lietuva Klubas "DO" Rolandas Lukoševičius 3
4 Ilja Panov 2007 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 4

Weight categories - 48 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Emilijus Kaganovičius 2006 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 1
2 Nils Prihodčenko 2007 Riga Latvia Lewc Artūrs Cernavskis 2
3 Karol Januškevč 2006 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 3

Weight categories - 52 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Daniel Afaasjevs 2006 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 1
2 Adam Voicechovskij 2006 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 2
3 Tautvydas Didžiokas 2007 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 3
4 Ivanovs Aleksandrs 2007 Riga Latvia Lewc Artūrs Cernavskis 4

Weight categories + 52 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Lukas Karvelis 2006 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1
2 Dovydas Nešokocas 2007 Kaunas Lietuva Hokuto Vilius Tarasevičius 2
3 Nojus Navickas 2007 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 3

Boys U-15, 2004-2005

Weight categories - 56 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Ihor Makogin 2004 Odessa Ukraina Arxat Voronin 1
2 Ernestas Grakavinas 2005 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 2
3 Vygaudas Kaušius 2005 Šakiai Lietuva Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 3
4 Antoni Bloch 2004 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 4

Weight categories - 60 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Danas Januška 2005 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 1
2 Dalius Kutka 2005 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2

Weight categories - 72 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Konstantin  Savickij 2005 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 1
2 Nikita Panov 2005 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2



Boys U-17, 2002-2003

Weight categories - 56 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Kaparas Žoldasbekovas 2003 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1
2 Dan Jagelo 2002 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2

Weight categories - 64 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Lukas Lazdauskis 2002 Kaunas Lietuva Fighter House Donatas Uktveris 1
2 Ugnius Mockus 2003 Jurbarkas Lietuva Sfinksas Diana Arlauskaitė 2

Weight categories - 68 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Niks Bors 2002 Riga Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 1
Weight categories - 80 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Marius Juočiūnas 2002 Šakiai Lietuva Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 1
2 Povilas Užtupys 2002 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 2

Man U-19, 2000-2001

Weight categories - 60 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Karolis Dorofėjavas 2001 Kaunas Lietuva Hokuto Vilius Tarasevičius 1
2 Danielius Nevedomskis 2000 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2

Adult ( men) 1999 and older

Weight categories - 64 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Konstantin Mokšin 1977 Vilnius Lietuva KMC "Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 1
2 Muchamed Mutalipov 1999 Vilnius Lietuva Atėnų tigrai Darius Karanauskas 2

Weight categories - 68 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Nikolaj Mankov 1993 Kaliningrad Russia BJJ39 Aleksj Uskov 1
2 Kaspars Rūtinš 1993 Riga Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 2

Weight categories - 72 kg.



Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place
1 Bogdan Sadukha 1993 Kaliningrad Russia BJJ39 Bagdan Sadukha 1
2 Albertas Kašėta 1965 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 2
3 Renatas Buškus 1987 Kaunas-Radviliškis Lietuva A-ForceBJJ/Otso gym Rokas Naruševičius, Tadas Rimkevičius 3

Weight categories - 76 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Mantas Navickas 1996 Kaunas Lietuva Fighter House Donatas Uktveris 1
2 Tomas Navickas 1996 Kaunas Lietuva Fighter House Donatas Uktveris 2
3 Vilius Tarasevičius 1990 Kaunas Lietuva Hokuto Vilius Tarasevičius 3
4 Lauris Lindenblats 1995 Venspils Latvia Rilion Grace Ireland Byan Grman 4

Weight categories - 80 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Lukas Pelakauskas 1991 Vilnius Lietuva KMC "Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 1
2 Andris Nazarovs 1985 Marupe Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 2
3 Timur Gavrilov 1988 Kaliningrad Russia BJJ39 Aleksj Uskov 3
4 Gražvydas Mustys 1993 Plungė Lietuva Herjer mma Tommy Lilleskog Langaker 4

Weight categories - 84 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Dins Deivids Kalnins 2000 Riga Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 1
2 Marius Pavlovas 1997 Vilnius Lietuva KMC "Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 2

Weight categories - 90 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Nikolaj Angrievskii 1997 Kaliningradas Russia BJJ39 Aleksj Uskov 1
2 Romualdas Sokolnikas 1986 Kaunas Lietuva Hokuto Vilius Tarasevičius 2
3 Aigars Ločmelis 1995 Riga Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 3
4 Artūras Kudrešovas 1993 Kaunas Lietuva Cunamis Fight Club Ignas Barysas 4
5 Germans Zhukovs 1995 Riga Latvia Satori dojo Maksim Zakits 5

Weight categories - 100 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Oskars Ūdris 1989 Riga Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 1
2 Kristers Ginters 1991 Riga Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 2

Weight categories + 100 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Mantas Vaitkevičius 1984 Panevežys Lietuva CA Alliance Lee Johnstone 1
2 Edvard Petrovič 1997 Vilnius Lietuva Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2
3 Laurynas Petruškevičius 1997 Kaunas Lietuva Fighter House Donatas Uktveris 3

Veterans 1984 and older



Weight categories - 76 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Albertas Kašėta 1965 Vilnius Lietuva Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 1
2 Konstantin Mokšin 1977 Vilnius Lietuva KMC "Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 2

Weight categories - 90 kg.
Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1 Rihards Kruze 1983 Riga Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs

For absolute winner of the belt Women

Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place

1
Aida Vasiliauskaitė

2001
Šakiai-

Panevežys Lietuva Audra-Ristis Kęstutis Smirnovas, Ričardas Balta 1
2 Gabrielė Dalgovaitė 2006 Ukmergė Lietuva Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 2
3 Raimonda Mažeikaitė 2001 Alytaus raj. Lietuva Klubas "DO" Rolandas Lukoševičius 3

For absolute winner of the belt Men

Num Name, last name date of bir. City Contry Club Coach Place
1 Mantas Vaitkevičius 1984 Panevežys Lietuva CA Alliance Lee Johnstone 1
2 Lukas Pelakauskas 1991 Vilnius Lietuva KMC "Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 2
3 Tomas Navickas 1996 Kaunas Lietuva Fighter House Donatas Uktveris 3
4 Laurynas Petruškevičius 1997 Kaunas Lietuva Fighter House Donatas Uktveris 4
5 Dins Deivids-Kalnins 2000 Riga Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 5   8
6 Rihards Kruze 1983 Riga Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 5   8
7 Kristens Ginters 1991 Riga Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 5   8
8 Oskars Ūdris 1989 Riga Latvia Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 5   8
9 Nikolai Andrijevskii 1997 Kaliningradas Russia BJJ39 Aleksj Uskov 9   13
10 Timur Gavrilov 1988 Kaliningrad Russia BJJ39 Aleksj Uskov 9   13
11 Markov Nikolaj 1993 Kaliningrad Russia BJJ39 Aleksj Uskov 9   13
12 Marius Pavlovas 1997 Vilnius Lietuva KMC "Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 9   13
13 Mantas Navickas 1996 Kaunas Lietuva Fighter House Donatas Uktveris 9   13

 From : 1. Israel, 2. Ukraina, 3.Rusia, 4. Latvia, 5. Ukmergės, 6. Šakių, 7. Panevežio, 8. Vilniaus, 9 Alytaus rajono, 10. Šiaulių rajono,
11.Kauno, 12. Plungės, 13. Jurbarko,14. Klaipėdos, 15. Šiaulių, 16. Tauragės, 17. Radviliškio, 18. Švenčionių, 19.Mažeikių, 20. Jonavos,



Competitors  -326

Chief referee Dainius Burokas ( Lithuania )

Chief secretary Rolandas Lukosevicius (Lithuania )


